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Ergebnisse 
der 

Niederösterreichischen 
Landesmeisterschaft LP1  2008 

 
 

Stockerau, 14. 3. 2008 bis 15. 3. 2008 
 
 
 

Teilnehmer: 
 

Klassen      Teilnehmer 
Männer 60      13 
Männer 40      21 
Frauen       15  
Seniorinnen      14 
Senioren 1A      24 
Senioren 1B      33 
Senioren 2      41 
Junioren W      1 
Junioren M      1  
Jungschützen      5 
 
    Gesamt:        168 
 
                       Mannschaften 
 
Allgemein      13 
Frauen      3 
Senioren      14 
 
Gesamt:      30 
 

 



 
Jungschützen 

 
1. Schuster Christoph SV Stössing 90 95 91 92 - - 368 

g 

ia V 

 
1. Zankl Maximilian SG Waidhofen/Y 1514 90 90 93 85 89 85 532 81.7 613.7 

 
1. Hörmann Heike SV Hohenau 71 75 79 81 - - 306 83.3 389.3 

 
1. Smutka Dieter HSV Raika Weitra 98 95 93 97 94 96 573 101.5 674.5 

 
ten 

 
g 

ettl 

as 
 

 
 2. Höppel Stefan HSV Zwölfaxin 90 86 90 92 - - 358 
 3. Höfler Rudolf SV Stössing 84 87 84 90 - - 345 
 4. Thallmaier Claud Hagenthaler SS 64 71 76 83 - - 294 
 5. Brunner Peter Hagenthaler SSV 55 74 73 66 - - 268 
 
 
 
 

Junioren männlich 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Junioren weiblich 

 

 
 
 
 

Männer  60 

 
 2. Karner Leopold Priv. SK St. Pölten 97 94 92 95 98 92 568 93.2 661.2 
 3. Schubtschik Martin SV Hohenau 98 94 93 91 95 92 563 91.7 654.7 
 4. Mann Markus Priv. SK St. Pöl 94 96 90 92 93 96 561 92.0 653.0 
 5. Blattner Michael SV Hohenau 90 92 92 94 90 92 550 96.4 646.4 
 6. Prokop Alfred HSV Zwölfaxin 94 91 92 92 90 92 551 95.0 646.0 
 7. Bauch Christian SV Hohenau 93 91 92 90 92 93 551 93.4 644.4 
 8. Jedlicka Alfred Sp.u.Jgd. SV Zw 92 94 88 91 92 95 552 91.3 643.3 
 9. Fuhry Hans PSV Schwechat 88 91 90 91 91 91 542 
10. Schrenk Andre SGW Leobersdorf 88 87 91 90 92 90 538 
11. Aitonitsch Peter Klosterneuburger SV 95 87 88 87 91 85 533 
12. Kirchberger Thomas SG St. Aegyd/N 83 87 86 87 88 88 519 
13. Garscha Johann SSV Blumau 88 92 81 79 81 72 493 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Männer 40 
 
 1. Dvorak Josef SG Waidhofen/Y 1514 93 94 94 99 - - 380 
 2. Tanninger Roman HSV Panzer 93 94 93 87 - - 367 
 3. Starkl Peter Priv. SK St. Pölten 95 94 88 88 - - 365 
 4. Baloun Helmut SPS Mank Texingtal 87 89 95 93 - - 364 
 5. Havlicek Thomas SV Hohenau 90 92 90 92 - - 364 
 6. Prüller Ewald SG St. Valentin 91 88 89 92 - - 360 
 7. Fürlinger Franz ATV Gloggnitz 88 87 92 91 - - 358 
 8. Prossenitsch Johann HSV Langenlebarn 91 85 91 91 - - 358 
 9. Grasser Martin HSV Krems Mautern 85 91 88 88 - - 352 
10. Martschitsch Christian SC Union Landhaus 88 92 87 83 - - 350 
11. Wiesner Manfred SV Gänserndorf 86 82 90 91 - - 349 
12. Reiser Martin SG Waidhofen/Y 1514 92 86 83 87 - - 348 
13. Sulzer Gottfried SPS Mank Texingtal 90 83 90 83 - - 346 
14. Fiala Peter HSV Mistelbach 93 82 85 84 - - 344 
15. Lautenbach Robert SV Hohenau 81 85 86 89 - - 341 
16. Fohrafellner Jürgen SPS Mank Texingtal 88 83 84 83 - - 338 
17. Danzinger Leopold JSG Waidhofen/Th 86 81 86 84 - - 337 
18. Prokesch Klaus Hagenthaler SSV 75 90 85 83 - - 333 
19. Mitmasser Peter SPS Mank Texingtal 86 83 84 80 - - 333 
20. Pusch Erwin JSG Waidhofen/Th 78 88 83 79 - - 328 
21. Stöhr Gerhard SG ÖKB Zelking 84 80 84 78 - - 326 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Frauen 
 
 1. Paulitsch Kateryna SV Hohenau 93 92 96 92 - - 373 96.0 469.0 
 2. Striegl Sylvia SC Union Landhaus 94 90 92 90 - - 366 97.1 463.1 
 3. Ender Regina SC Union Landhaus 92 86 93 94 - - 365 95.1 460.1 
 4. Hatzl Sonja USV Kirchberg/W 91 89 88 88 - - 356 99.4 455.4 
 5. Dvorak Andrea SG Waidhofen/Y 1514 86 88 93 91 - - 358 93.2 451.2 
 6. Zimper Lisa SSV Blumau 86 86 94 91 - - 357 83.7 440.7 
 7. Schweizer Gabriele ESV Amstetten 88 94 86 83 - - 351 85.3 436.3 
 8. Riedl Angelika HSV Burg Kreuzenstein87 91 88 90 - - 356  0.0 356.0 
 9. Mann Angela Priv. SK St. Pölten 86 88 87 89 - - 350 
10. Eilenberger Regina Union-SHSV 86 87 85 89 - - 347 
11. Ernst Ulrike Union-SHSV 85 80 90 88 - - 343 
12. Sattler Jasmin SG ÖKB Zelking 79 89 83 87 - - 338 
13. Oberndorfer Iris KSV 1690 Grafenwörth 81 84 84 88 - - 337 
14. Lechner Bettina PSV St. Pölten 83 83 84 87 - - 337 
15. Arlt-Waltner Rosemarie PSV St. Pölten 76 90 85 80 - - 331 
 
 
 
 
 



Seniorinnen 
 
 1. Strasser Christa SG Baden 1560 92 93 92 91 - - 368 
 2. Pickl Annemarie SV Gaming 94 86 91 91 - - 362 
 3. Springer Ulrike Klosterneuburger SV 86 87 94 94 - - 361 
 4. Rössler Sonja PSV Schwechat 89 90 95 87 - - 361 
 5. Schubtschik Elisabeth SV Hohenau 89 90 87 88 - - 354 
 6. Wicha Ilse Klosterneuburger SV 90 87 90 86 - - 353 
 7. Halbweis Ottilie PSV Schwechat 86 86 87 87 - - 346 
 8. Schweizer Gertraud ESV Amstetten 89 83 81 89 - - 342 
 9. Nemec Christa HSV Klosterneuburg 83 82 88 86 - - 339 
10. Goldmann Erika SV Hohenau 85 83 87 83 - - 338 
11. Eberl Eleonore HSV Panzer 85 89 77 85 - - 336 
12. Eigner Erika Priv. SK St. Pölten 82 83 75 85 - - 325 
13. Dallinger Marianne SV Lilienfeld 88 78 78 78 - - 322 
14. Jedlicka Hermine HSV Raika Weitra 81 76 78 81 - - 316 
 
 
 
 
 

Senioren 1 A 
 
 1. Jurak Albert PSV Schwechat 96 94 93 93 - - 376 
 2. Böhm Gerhard SV Stockerau 1602 96 94 90 95 - - 375 
 3. Tichy Helmut PSV Schwechat 90 92 93 93 - - 368 
 4. Takvorian Wolfgang ATV Gloggnitz 91 91 90 91 - - 363 
 5. Lehner Karl SG Union Seitenstetten 87 92 94 89 - - 362 
 6. Hierath Oskar HSV Panzer 90 90 94 87 - - 361 
 7. Schmidtmayr Reinhard SC Union Landhaus 87 90 93 90 - - 360 
 8. Zwettler Bernhard Sp.u.Jgd. SV Zwettl 86 93 91 90 - - 360 
 9. Kral Johann SV Hohenau 91 90 88 90 - - 359 
10. Kral Walter SV Hohenau 90 87 90 91 - - 358 
11. Mann Johann Priv. SK St. Pölten 88 91 91 88 - - 358 
12. Weiss Erwin JSG  Waidhofen/Th 84 92 91 89 - - 356 
13. Fochler Friedrich HSV St. Pölten 88 90 94 84 - - 356 
14. Eilenberger Gottfried Königstettner SSV 88 88 91 86 - - 353 
15. Edermayer Gerhard SG Waidhofen/Y 1514 86 90 91 85 - - 352 
16. Jauker Josef HSV Langenlebarn 85 88 88 88 - - 349 
17. Neuherz Karl-Heinz HSV Baden 92 90 83 84 - - 349 
18. Albrecht Manfred HSV Burg Kreuzenstein87 88 86 86 - - 347 
19. Firlinger Florian SG St. Valentin 87 89 89 80 - - 345 
20. Gansterer Josef USV Kirchberg/W 84 86 84 90 - - 344 
21. Kremslehner Johann SG St. Valentin 82 85 94 83 - - 344 
22. Zankl Karl SG Waidhofen/Y 1514 81 84 81 84 - - 330 
23. Grieszer Karl Union-SHSV 79 79 87 79 - - 324 
24. Link Gerhard HSV Mistelbach 70 68 77 71 - - 286 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Senioren 1 B 
 
 1. Pohl Wolfgang HSV Mistelbach 93 96 85 94 - - 368 
 2. Räuschl Franz HSV Langenlebarn 90 93 92 90 - - 365 
 3. Aigelsreiter Heinrich SV Lilienfeld 94 92 89 90 - - 365 
 4. Kitzwögerer Erich jun. SPS Mank Texingtal 91 91 88 93 - - 363 
 5. Macho Friedrich Sp.u.Jgd. SV Zwettl 92 85 90 92 - - 359 
 6. Paternoster Franz HSV St. Pölten 87 94 90 88 - - 359 
 7. Herzog Erwin SSV Blumau 89 95 82 91 - - 357 
 8. Krautsack Ernst SV Stockerau 1602 92 88 86 89 - - 355 
 9. Siedler Manfred HSV St. Pölten 88 95 84 88 - - 355 
10. Wieland Karl SV Lilienfeld 92 90 88 84 - - 354 
11. Hora Florian SG Waidhofen/Y 1514 87 90 85 89 - - 351 
12. Dallinger Johann SV Lilienfeld 85 88 91 87 - - 351 
13. Haferl Eduard SV Stockerau 1602 78 91 93 88 - - 350 
14. Korinek Karl HSV Langenlebarn 85 87 90 88 - - 350 
15. Mayr Herbert SC Union Landhaus 89 91 83 87 - - 350 
16. Tauchner Herbert USV Kirchberg/W 90 91 86 83 - - 350 
17. John Georg ATV Gloggnitz 81 87 89 92 - - 349 
18. Hraby Kurt SG Waidhofen/Y 1514 88 88 90 83 - - 349 
19. Blamauer Ernst SV Gaming 90 88 80 90 - - 348 
20. Bayer Wolfgang HSV Langenlebarn 87 90 91 80 - - 348 
21. Rainer Hannes Union-SHSV 84 92 81 90 - - 347 
22. Hirsch Maximilian SG Waidhofen/Y 1514 85 85 91 86 - - 347 
23. Pickl Wolfgang SV Gaming 86 88 90 83 - - 347 
24. Mayer Karl SPS Mank Texingtal 85 91 86 84 - - 346 
25. Maier Robert SV Stockerau 1602 88 87 81 89 - - 345 
26. Krenn Fritz SG Waidhofen/Y 1514 89 85 86 82 - - 342 
27. Czernich Adolf SPS Mank Texingtal 84 85 85 87 - - 341 
28. Pottendorfer Dietrich HSV St. Pölten 83 85 81 83 - - 332 
29. Stoifl Leopold HSV Mistelbach 84 85 79 80 - - 328 
30. Martschitsch Andreas SC Union Landhaus 89 75 83 76 - - 323 
31. Bauch Günter SV Hohenau 82 87 71 79 - - 319 
32. Singer Josef SV Stockerau 1602 74 74 84 84 - - 316 
33. Ujj Antal HSV Zwölfaxing 80 74 76 78 - - 308 
 
 
 
 
 

Senioren 2 
 
 1. Garschall Hubert HSV Krems Mautern 93 93 96 93 - - 375 
 2. Katzmayer Wilhelm Klosterneuburger SV 93 93 92 96 - - 374 
 3. Rieck Herbert HSV Krems Mautern 92 93 92 95 - - 372 
 4. Beck Klaus-Peter SG Langenzersdorf 93 92 92 92 - - 369 
 5. Kolm Josef Sp.u.Jgd. SV Zwettl 92 93 93 91 - - 369 
 6. Ernst Walter Union-SHSV 92 93 89 93 - - 367 
 7. Eigner Robert Priv. SK St. Pölten 92 88 92 93 - - 365 
 8. Konrad Günther Priv. SK St. Pölten 91 91 89 90 - - 361 
 9. Gruber Franz HSV St. Pölten 90 89 90 89 - - 358 
10. Klemisch Johann Klosterneuburger SV 88 87 86 94 - - 355 
11. Schneider Wilhelm SV Krems 1440 85 90 90 89 - - 354 



12. Schmidt Manfred HSV St. Pölten 87 89 90 88 - - 354 
13. Springer Rudolf SV Hohenau 91 89 88 86 - - 354 
14. Metzl Gernot SG Langenzersdorf 89 86 91 87 - - 353 
15. Nemec Richard HSV Klosterneuburg 82 88 90 91 - - 351 
16. Birkner Helmut SV Stössing 83 91 89 88 - - 351 
17. Sezima Karl HSV Baden 84 89 91 87 - - 351 
18. Kern Walter HSV St. Pölten 85 81 91 93 - - 350 
19. Fertner Helmut W SV Lilienfeld 92 87 86 85 - - 350 
20. Kubesch Gotthard SPS Mank Texingtal 89 88 85 86 - - 348 
21. Fohler Franz SC Union Landhaus 85 85 88 89 - - 347 
22. Schwarz Walter HSV Panzer 82 93 85 87 - - 347 
23. Zwiauer Ernst SC Union Landhaus 89 82 86 86 - - 343 
24. Bruckmüller Kurt HSV St. Pölten 81 91 85 86 - - 343 
25. Szirota Herbert HSV Panzer 88 87 82 86 - - 343 
26. Schweizer Manfred HSV Burg Kreuzenstein87 87 82 86 - - 342 
27. Weinzettel Gerhard Priv. SK St. Pölten 84 94 78 84 - - 340 
28. Stachelberger Walter HSV St. Pölten 84 84 86 85 - - 339 
29. Semanek Anton SV Hohenau 80 92 83 84 - - 339 
30. Schweizer Helmut ESV Amstetten 81 87 87 83 - - 338 
31. Hackel Karl PSV Schwechat 86 84 83 84 - - 337 
32. Oertel Walther PSV Schwechat 80 86 81 86 - - 333 
33. Kawan Oskar HSV Baden 80 82 88 82 - - 332 
34. Weinzettel Erwin Priv. SK St. Pölten 86 82 85 79 - - 332 
35. Komatitsch Helmut HSV Baden 80 78 87 85 - - 330 
36. Nefischer Johann SG Union Seitenstetten 71 83 92 80 - - 326 
37. Pennerstorfer Wolfgang HSV Langenlebarn 86 74 79 83 - - 322 
38. Surböck Ernst SV Krems 1440 83 82 82 73 - - 320 
39. Lenitz Franz SG Langenzersdorf 74 79 83 83 - - 319 
40. Rössler Hubert PSV Schwechat 74 91 75 74 - - 314 
41. Halbritter Christian HSV Panzer 69 69 77 71 - - 286 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Allgemein 
 
 1. Priv.SK St.Pölten  1115  
   Karner Leopold 378 
   Mann Markus 372 
   Starkl Peter 365 
 
 2. SV Hohenau  1110  
   Schubtschik Martin 376 
   Blattner Michael 368 
   Bauch Christian 366 
 
 3. HSV Krems Mautern  1099  
   Garschall Hubert 375 
   Rieck Herbert 372 
   Grasser Martin 352 
 



 4. SC Union Landhaus  1091  
   Striegl Sylvia 366 
   Ender Regina 365 
   Schmidtmayr Reinhard 360 
 
 5. SG Waidhofen/Y 1514  1086  
   Dvorak Josef 380 
   Dvorak Andrea 358 
   Reiser Martin 348 
 
 6. HSV Panzer  1075  
   Tanninger Roman 367 
   Hierath Oskar 361 
   Schwarz Walter 347 
 
 7. Union SHSV  1067  
   Ernst Walter 367 
   Eilenberger Gottfried 353 
   Eilenberger Regina 347 
 
 8. SV Stössing  1064  
   Schuster Christoph 368 
   Birkner Helmut 351 
   Höfler Rudolf 345 
 
 9. SV Gaming  1057  
   Pickl Annemarie 362 
   Blamauer Ernst 348 
   Pickl Wolfgang 347 
 
 10. SSV Blumau  1054  
   Herzog Erwin 357 
   Zimper Lisa 357 
   Garscha Johann 340 
 
 11. SG St. Valentin  1049  
   Prüller Ewald 360 
   Firlinger Florian 345 
   Kremslehner Johann 344 
 
 12. SPS Mank Texingtal  1048  
   Baloun Helmut 364 
   Sulzer Gottfried 346 
   Fohrafellner Jürgen 338 
 
 13. HSV Burg Kreuzenstein  1045  
   Riedl Angelika 356 
   Albrecht Manfred 347 
   Schweizer Manfred 342 
 
 14. JSG Waidhofen/Th.  1021  
   Weiss Erwin 356 
   Danzinger Leopold 337 
   Pusch Erwin 328 
 
 
 
 
 



 
Frauen 

 
 1. SV Hohenau  1065  
   Paulitsch Kateryna 373 
   Schubtschik Elisabeth 354 
   Goldmann Erika 338 
 
 2. Klosterneuburger SV  1053  
   Springer Ulrike 361 
   Wicha Ilse 353 
   Nemec Christa 339 
 
 3. ESV Amstetten  693  
   Schweizer Gabriele 351 
   Schweizer Gertraud 342 
 
 
 
 

Senioren 
 
 1. Sp.u.Jgd. SV Zwettl  1088  
   Kolm Josef 369 
   Zwettler Bernhard 360 
   Macho Friedrich 359 
 
 2. Priv. SK St. Pölten  1084  
   Eigner Robert 365 
   Konrad Günther 361 
   Mann Johann 358 
 
 3. Klosterneuburger SV  1080  
   Katzmayer Wilhelm 374 
   Klemisch Johann 355 
   Nemec Richard 351 
 
 4. SV Hohenau  1071  
   Kral Johann 359 
   Kral Walter 358 
   Springer Rudolf 354 
 
 5. SV Lilienfeld  1069  
   Aigelsreiter Heinrich 365 
   Wieland Karl 354 
   Fertner Helmut W 350 
 
 6. HSV St. Pölten I  1068  
   Gruber Franz 358 
   Fochler Friedrich 356 
   Schmidt Manfred 354 
 
 7. HSV Langenlebarn  1062  
   Räuschl Franz 365 
   Jauker Josef 349 
   Bayer Wolfgang 348 
 



 8. HSV St. Pölten II  1053  
   Paternoster Franz 359 
   Siedler Manfred 355 
   Stachelberger Walter 339 
 
 9. SPS Mank Texingtal  1052  
   Kitzwögerer Erich jun. 363 
   Kubesch Gotthard 348 
   Czernich Adolf 341 
 
 10. SG Langenzersdorf  1041  
   Beck Klaus-Peter 369 
   Metzl Gernot 353 
   Lenitz Franz 319 
 
 11. SG Waidhofen 1514  1040  
   Hora Florian 351 
   Hirsch Maximilian 347 
   Krenn Fritz 342 
 
 12. HSV Baden  1013  
   Sezima Karl 351 
   Kawan Oskar 332 
   Komatitsch Helmut 330 
 
 13. SV Krems 1440  674  
   Schneider Wilhelm 354 
   Surböck Ernst 320 

 
 



                  LP5 Standard 46
                  LP5 Schnellfeuer 32

Gesamt: 78

                  LP5 Standard 7
                  LP5 Schnellfeuer 5

Gesamt: 12

            LANDES-SCHÜTZENVERBAND FÜR NIEDERÖSTERREICH
                        Landessportleiter LP5 Reinhard Arlt, 3105 Unterradlberg, Werksbachgasse 10,

                        Mobil: 0664/8248917, Email: reinhard.arlt@polizei.gv.at

ERGEBNISLISTE
LANDESMEISTERSCHAFT LP5 2008

KLOSTERNEUBURG, 09. März 2008

Teilnehmer:

Mannschaften:



Männer
1 032 Karner Leopold Priv.SK St.Pölten 94 95 91 93 91 85 549
2 055 Schubtschik Martin SV Hohenau 87 92 90 92 89 94 544
3 026 Havlicek Thomas SV Hohenau 85 85 88 92 91 87 528
4 006 Blattner Michael SV Hohenau 87 90 88 89 82 91 527
5 059 Starkl Peter Priv.SK St.Pölten 82 88 88 90 86 90 524
6 044 Pavic Milos HSV Zwölfaxing 86 86 87 86 86 91 522
7 024 Hanisch Christian USV Kirchberg/W. 88 88 86 83 87 88 520
8 004 Ing. Bauch Christian SV Hohenau 86 86 84 91 83 87 517
9 001 Aitonitsch Peter Klosterneuburger SV 85 86 83 83 83 87 507

10 002 Arlt Reinhard PSV St.Pölten 85 82 85 76 90 85 503

Frauen
1 062 Striegl Sylvia SC Landhaus 88 90 85 93 - - 356
2 012 Dr. Ender Regina SC Landhaus 87 88 87 88 - - 350
3 073 Zimper Lisa SSV Blumau 87 89 82 89 - - 347
4 058 Springer Ulrike Klosterneuburger SV 86 83 86 87 - - 342
5 049 Rössler Sonja PSV Schwechat 86 88 83 84 - - 341
6 025 Hatzl Sonja USV Kirchberg/W. 82 84 82 85 - - 333
7 008 Eilenberger Regina Union SHSV 84 84 86 76 - - 330
8 039 Mann Angela Priv.SK St.Pölten 79 74 86 84 - - 323
9 060 Strasser Christa SG Baden 79 79 79 79 - - 316

10 037 Lechner Bettina PSV St.Pölten 75 80 83 75 - - 313
11 072 Wicha Ilse Klosterneuburger SV 81 72 81 72 - - 306
12 022 Halbweis Ottilie PSV Schwechat 73 67 76 80 - - 296

Senioren 1
1 010 Eilenberger Gottfried Königstettner SSV 91 82 89 87 - - 349
2 038 Macho Friedrich SV Zwettl 85 84 89 87 - - 345
3 053 Schmidtmayr Reinhard SC Landhaus 86 87 79 88 - - 340
4 017 Gansterer Josef USV Kirchberg/W. 84 80 85 82 - - 331
5 035 Kral Johann SV Hohenau 79 84 88 78 - - 329
6 075 Zwettler Bernhard SV Zwettl 79 83 88 75 - - 325
7 028 Herzog Erwin SSV Blumau 81 79 77 84 - - 321
8 064 Tauchner Herbert USV Kirchberg/W. 84 74 72 86 - - 316
9 042 Neuherz Karl Heinz HSV Baden 82 69 79 75 - - 305

10 065 Ujj Antal HSV Zwölfaxing 80 84 65 75 - - 304
11 005 Bauch Günter SV Hohenau 64 78 68 67 - - 277

Senioren 2
1 076 Zwiauer Ernst SC Landhaus 89 90 90 86 - - 355
2 033 Katzmayer Wilhelm Klosterneuburger SV 90 88 86 83 - - 347
3 013 Ing. Ernst Walter Union SHSV 83 88 86 84 - - 341
4 031 Jedlicka Alfred SV Zwettl 83 92 79 82 - - 336
5 040 Ing. Metzl Gernot SG Langenzersdorf 80 82 85 82 - - 329
6 056 Sezima Karl HSV Baden 74 84 81 82 - - 321
7 054 Schneider Wilhelm SV Krems 67 86 81 84 - - 318
8 014 Fohler Franz SC Landhaus 76 77 85 78 - - 316
9 015 Foit Kurt HSV Baden 78 80 77 74 - - 309

10 070 Weinzettel Gerhard Priv.SK St.Pölten 78 79 64 72 - - 293
11 034 Kawan Oskar HSV Baden 74 65 78 71 - - 288
12 020 Hackel Karl PSV Schwechat 68 75 71 72 - - 286
13 050 Rössler Hubert PSV Schwechat 73 61 60 78 - - 272

STANDARD



MANNSCHAFTEN

1. SC Landhaus 1061
Striegl Sylvia 356
Zwiauer Ernst 355
Dr. Ender Regina 350

2. SV Hohenau 1058
Schubtschik Martin 361
Havlicek Thomas 350
Ing. Bauch Christian 347

3. Priv.SK St.Pölten 1044
Karner Leopold 373
Starkl Peter 348
Mann Angela 323

4. Klosterneuburger SV 1026
Katzmayer Wilhelm 347
Springer Ulrike 342
Aitonitsch Peter 337

5. SV Zwettl 1006
Macho Friedrich 345
Jedlicka Alfred 336
Zwettler Bernhard 325

6. USV Kirchberg 994
Hanisch Christian 345
Hatzl Sonja 333
Tauchner Herbert 316

7. HSV Baden 918
Sezima Karl 321
Foit Kurt 309
Kawan Oskar 288



Männer
1 132 Karner Leopold Priv.SK St.Pölten 97 92 94 92 96 91 562
2 126 Havlicek Thomas SV Hohenau 96 94 94 96 94 87 561
3 155 Schubtschik Martin SV Hohenau 91 92 90 96 96 95 560
4 106 Blattner Michael SV Hohenau 93 91 93 90 93 92 552
5 102 Arlt Reinhard PSV St.Pölten 92 93 85 92 91 86 539
6 101 Aitonitsch Peter Klosterneuburger SV 91 89 79 93 97 89 538
7 124 Hanisch Christian USV Kirchberg/W. 89 90 85 93 92 89 538
8 104 Ing. Bauch Christian SV Hohenau 88 87 89 94 89 85 532
9 159 Starkl Peter Priv.SK St.Pölten 87 91 85 90 91 83 527

10 144 Pavic Milos HSV Zwölfaxing 87 86 84 85 89 85 516

Frauen
1 158 Springer Ulrike Klosterneuburger SV 89 91 90 95 91 87 543
2 139 Mann Angela Priv.SK St.Pölten 88 90 82 94 90 92 536
3 173 Zimper Lisa SSV Blumau 84 89 85 89 94 91 532
4 162 Striegl Sylvia SC Landhaus 87 88 87 90 84 89 525
5 125 Hatzl Sonja USV Kirchberg/W. 91 90 87 91 85 77 521
6 137 Lechner Bettina PSV St.Pölten 89 86 85 85 90 81 516
7 108 Eilenberger Regina Union SHSV 90 88 90 77 76 86 507
8 160 Strasser Christa SG Baden 92 87 80 74 80 84 497
9 172 Wicha Ilse Klosterneuburger SV 84 82 68 88 79 80 481

10 122 Halbweis Ottilie PSV Schwechat 83 82 65 75 86 73 464

Senioren 1
1 128 Herzog Erwin SSV Blumau 94 86 92 89 93 87 541
2 110 Eilenberger Gottfried Königstettner SSV 88 88 90 89 88 84 527
3 135 Kral Johann SV Hohenau 87 87 86 85 86 82 513
4 142 Neuherz Karl Heinz HSV Baden 89 86 80 86 82 83 506
5 117 Gansterer Josef USV Kirchberg/W. 84 84 81 88 79 82 498
6 105 Bauch Günter SV Hohenau 87 76 79 86 79 78 485
7 164 Tauchner Herbert USV Kirchberg/W. 75 82 75 84 85 80 481

Senioren 2
1 176 Zwiauer Ernst SC Landhaus 95 92 89 95 92 88 551
2 113 Ing. Ernst Walter Union SHSV 95 92 80 92 96 86 541
3 133 Katzmayer Wilhelm Klosterneuburger SV 93 91 82 95 91 85 537
4 131 Jedlicka Alfred SV Zwettl 85 90 89 90 87 95 536
5 140 Ing. Metzl Gernot SG Langenzersdorf 88 85 83 91 87 87 521

SCHNELLFEUER



MANNSCHAFTEN

1. SV Hohenau 1 1673
Havlicek Thomas 561
Schubtschik Martin 560
Blattner Michael 552

2. Priv.SK St. Pölten 1625
Karner Leopold 562
Mann Angela 536
Starkl Peter 527

3. Klosterneuburger SV 1618
Springer Ulrike 543
Aitonitsch Peter 538
Katzmayer Wilhelm 537

4. USV Kirchberg 1557
Hanisch Christian 538
Hatzl Sonja 521
Gansterer Josef 498

5. SV Hohenau 2 1530
Ing. Bauch Christian 532
Kral Johann 513
Bauch Günter 485
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